CH \$40.00 1232

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion to LLC and name change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WestFeeds Merger Sub, Inc.		11/12/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westfeeds, LLC	
Street Address:	1420 Minnesota Avenue	
City:	Billings	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59101	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1232950	WESTFEEDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3033331470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3033333010

Email: tombirney@patnet.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas S. Birney

Address Line 1: 5299 DTC Blvd., Suite 340

Address Line 4: Greenwood Village, COLORADO 80111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8817/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas S. Birney
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas S. Birney/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Conversion#page1.tif source=Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0752

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WESTFEEDS MERGER SUB, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"WESTFEEDS MERGER SUB, INC." TO "WESTFEEDS, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 5:25 O'CLOCK

P.M.

5404969 8100V

131290735

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 0886888

DATE: 11-12-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0753

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:25 PM 11/08/2013
FILED 05:25 PM 11/08/2013
SRV 131290735 - 5404969 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

This Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") from a corporation to a limited liability company is executed pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation was first formed is: October 24, 2013.
- 3. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is WestFeeds Merger Sub, Inc.
- The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Westfeeds, LLC.

Dated the 8th day of November, 2013.

WESTFEEDS MERGER SUB, INC.

By: /s/ Kevin J. Mitchell Name: Kevin J. Mitchell Title: Chief Executive Officer

LEGAL28217099.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 05/07/2014